
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

250 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  753.0191

43 B. Tickle  653.0832

24 B. Metcalfe  653.1253

19 J. Weimer  553.2914

151 J. Barcia  553.3055

123 T. Searle  553.4236

41 M. Lemoine  653.5907

61 B. Wharton  653.8528

411 T. Rattray  654.1229

50 W. Hahn  454.15110

159 D. Durham  454.43911

144 A. Martin  554.52312

36 K. Cunningham  654.61513

77 S. Clarke  454.66314

85 S. Borkenhagen  654.69915

119 M. Anstie  554.72916

220 C. Seely  555.25217

350 B. Evans  755.31618

267 K. Mace  555.50919

152 S. Champion  555.86520

55 R. Clark  655.91521

816 R. Meyer  355.97122

201 C. Rodriguez  356.01923

472 T. Sherman  656.04924

719 V. Freise  256.05325

377 C. Pourcel  556.13026

521 K. Gills  356.17527

727 R. Urseth  556.64928

309 S. Dally  656.85129

991 B. Miller  356.85430

534 T. Freistat  356.87531

277 R. Newton  357.15232

623 B. Bruner  457.63033

160 C. Pennington  457.79434

620 B. Nauditt  258.20735

210 D. Marsack  358.54836

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  532.2161

19 J. Weimer  532.5452

24 B. Metcalfe  532.5743

151 J. Barcia  532.7204

61 B. Wharton  632.7255

43 B. Tickle  232.7476

411 T. Rattray  432.9007

50 W. Hahn  332.9488

123 T. Searle  333.0209

85 S. Borkenhagen  233.05710

36 K. Cunningham  633.09211

159 D. Durham  533.18112

77 S. Clarke  333.19513

144 A. Martin  333.21414

119 M. Anstie  533.22615

41 M. Lemoine  633.38216

55 R. Clark  433.60217

220 C. Seely  533.68218

350 B. Evans  233.76019

521 K. Gills  233.83020

719 V. Freise  233.92921

152 S. Champion  534.02422

727 R. Urseth  334.05823

267 K. Mace  534.07724

623 B. Bruner  634.14125

309 S. Dally  334.19826

201 C. Rodriguez  334.40827

534 T. Freistat  334.44928

816 R. Meyer  334.59929

991 B. Miller  534.64530

277 R. Newton  335.17631

160 C. Pennington  435.30432

210 D. Marsack  335.37333

472 T. Sherman  535.47434

620 B. Nauditt  335.52235

377 C. Pourcel  537.28136

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  752.1981

41 M. Lemoine  652.4092

411 T. Rattray  652.9413

61 B. Wharton  652.9894

151 J. Barcia  453.0995

123 T. Searle  353.1246

36 K. Cunningham  453.1717

19 J. Weimer  453.2698

50 W. Hahn  453.3689

24 B. Metcalfe  553.39610

43 B. Tickle  653.60111

377 C. Pourcel  553.60312

119 M. Anstie  553.73013

719 V. Freise  253.86014

144 A. Martin  553.91715

77 S. Clarke  453.92516

159 D. Durham  554.09117

521 K. Gills  654.25918

350 B. Evans  354.29519

85 S. Borkenhagen  554.31420

55 R. Clark  554.39221

220 C. Seely  654.46722

267 K. Mace  354.64023

991 B. Miller  354.72824

472 T. Sherman  654.89625

816 R. Meyer  455.10926

623 B. Bruner  455.22327

309 S. Dally  555.22828

160 C. Pennington  455.24729

152 S. Champion  355.53630

201 C. Rodriguez  655.55931

534 T. Freistat  655.80632

727 R. Urseth  256.23333

210 D. Marsack  656.52034

277 R. Newton  556.59735

620 B. Nauditt  356.76536
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